
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

25 

35 

8 

32 

88 

51 

7 

Name 

Jeff Marcum 

Ryder VanAlst 

James Butler 

Mike Sargent 

Ronnie Rose 

J.P.  Crabtree 

Stephen  Counceller 

Class 

2025 Late Models 

2025 Late Models 

2025 Late Models 

2025 Late Models 

2025 Late Models 

2025 Late Models 

Late Models 

Laps 

40 

40 

40 

40 

16 

16 

Diff 

2.325 

8.578 

9.596 

24 Laps 

24 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 

17:55.599 

17:57.924 

18:04.177 

18:05.195 

6:37.747 

6:54.458 

Best Tm 

13.072 

13.195 

13.279 

13.475 

13.151 

13.081 

N a t / S t a te  

M o r r i s t o w n  

A n d e r s o n  

Muncie 

Albany 

A n d e r s o n  

Muncie 

Muncie 

Sponsor 

Charlie Marcum 

Greg VanAlst 

James Butler 

Michael Sargent 

Herb Rose 

Wendell Layne 

Stephen Counceller 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/28/2025 7:58:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Margin of Victory 

2.325 

Avg. Speed 

33.470 

Best Lap Tm 

13.072 

Best Speed 

68.849 

Best Lap by 

25 - Jeff Marcum 

 

Military Appreciation Night  

Late Models 

Feature 

Race (40 Laps) started at 19:39:37 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

6/28/2025 19:30 


