Military Appreciation Night Sorted on Laps

Late Models

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles

Feature

6/28/2025 19:30

Race (40 Laps) started at 19:39:37

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Nat/Stat	Sponsor
1	25	Jeff Marcum	2025 Late Models	40		17:55.599	13.072	M orristo	Charlie Marcum
2	35	Ryder VanAlst	2025 Late Models	40	2.325	17:57.924	13.195	Anderso	Greg VanAlst
3	8	James Butler	2025 Late Models	40	8.578	18:04.177	13.279	Muncie	James Butler
4	32	Mike Sargent	2025 Late Models	40	9.596	18:05.195	13.475	Albany	Michael Sargent
5	88	Ronnie Rose	2025 Late Models	16	24 Laps	6:37.747	13.151	Anderso	Herb Rose
6	51	J.P. Crabtree	2025 Late Models	16	24 Laps	6:54.458	13.081	Muncie	Wendell Layne
Not classified									
DNS	7	Stephen Counceller	Late Models		DNS			Muncie	Stephen Counceller

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
2.325	33.470	13.072	68.849	25 - Jeff Marcum
Chief of Timing & Scoring				Orhits

Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Anderson speedway